SHIELD Knowledge Innovation Workshop

April 18t and 19, 2019 Colorado State University, Fort Collins, CO

Day 1 Agenda

12:00

12:20
12:30

1:00

1:30

1:40
1:45
2:00
2:15
2:30
2:45
3:00

3:30

4:00
4:15
5:55

6:00
7:00

Lunch

Welcome to CSU

Convene

e Logistics

e Workshop Overview: Vision & Objective
e Introductions/icebreaker: --->

e  Ground Rules

SHIELD Overview
Review of SHIELD NSF ERC Preproposal Content

Feedback on the Pre-proposal (NSF Reviews)
e Strengths

e  Weaknesses

e Moving Forward Pillars vs Systems

Break

Other Funding Opportunities

Feedback on the Pre-proposal (external)

Other Funding Opportunities: NSF

Other Funding Opportunities: DTRA, BARDA, FDA
Other Funding Opportunities: DARPA, NASA,
Foundations

Other Funding Opportunities: NIH, USDA, CERES

Break

Team Science Training
Conclusion

Adjourn
Dinner

Dr. Ray Goodrich

Facilitation Team

Karen and Somen

Karen and Somen

Facilitation Team

Karen and Somen
Ray

Denneal

Somen

Karen

Meg Suter, CSU OVPR, Director of Research
Acceleration Office

Facilitation Team

Facilitation Team
Karen and Somen
Ray



Day 2 Agenda

7:30-8:00 Arrival and Breakfast

8:00 Logistics Facilitation Team
8:15 Team Toolbox Facilitation Team
10:30  Break
Positioning for the Future: White Paper and/or Karen and Somen
Review Article
11:30 Outlining Karen, Somen, and Facilitation Team
12:30 Lunch
1:30 Group Breakouts: think about next steps and low Facilitation Team

hanging fruit
2:30 Break

3:15 Next Steps Facilitation Team and Pls
e  White paper
e Other funding opportunities
e New collaborations/low hanging fruit
e  Other next steps
3:50 Final Reflection Facilitation Team
e  What is your biggest take-away?
e  What are you going to do next?

4:00 Adjourn

Dinner will be organized for persons remaining in Fort Collins

Facilitation organized by the Institute for Research in the Social Sciences (IRISS) and the CSU Science of Team Science Team
(SciTs).

CSU Facilitation Team: Dr. Jeni Cross, Associate Professor, Department of Sociology/Director of IRISS; Dr. Ellie Dickmann,
IRISS Associate Director; Hannah Love, Ph.D. Candidate, Department of Sociology; Alyssa Stephens, Research Associate,
IRISS.



