SHIELD Knowledge Innovation Workshop

April 18th and 19th, 2019 Colorado State University, Fort Collins, CO

Day 1 Agenda	Day	1	Age	nda
--------------	-----	---	-----	-----

Day 1	Day I Agenda				
12:00	Lunch				
12:20	Welcome to CSU	Dr. Ray Goodrich			
12:30	Convene	Facilitation Team			
	• Logistics				
	Workshop Overview: Vision & Objective				
	Introductions/icebreaker:>Ground Rules				
1:00	Ground Rules SHIELD Overview	Karen and Somen			
1.00	Review of SHIELD NSF ERC Preproposal Content	Karen and Johnen			
1:30	Feedback on the Pre-proposal (NSF Reviews)	Karen and Somen			
1.50	• Strengths				
	Weaknesses				
1:40	Moving Forward Pillars vs Systems	Facilitation Team			
1:45	Break				
2:00	Other Funding Opportunities	Karen and Somen			
2:15	Feedback on the Pre-proposal (external)	Ray			
2:30	Other Funding Opportunities: NSF	Denneal			
2:45	Other Funding Opportunities: DTRA, BARDA, FDA	Somen			
3:00	Other Funding Opportunities: DARPA, NASA, Foundations	Karen			
3:30	Other Funding Opportunities: NIH, USDA, CERES	Meg Suter, CSU OVPR, Director of Research Acceleration Office			
4:00	Break				
4:15	Team Science Training	Facilitation Team			
5:55	Conclusion	Facilitation Team			
		Karen and Somen			
6.00	A 1:	Ray			
6:00	Adjourn				
7:00	Dinner				

Day 2 Agenda

7:30-8:00	Arrival and Breakfast	
8:00	Logistics	Facilitation Team
8:15	Team Toolbox	Facilitation Team
10:30	Break	
	Positioning for the Future: White Paper and/or Review Article	Karen and Somen
11:30	Outlining	Karen, Somen, and Facilitation Team
12:30	Lunch	
1:30	Group Breakouts: think about next steps and low hanging fruit	Facilitation Team
2:30	Break	
3:15	Next Steps White paper Other funding opportunities New collaborations/low hanging fruit Other next steps	Facilitation Team and PIs
3:50	Final ReflectionWhat is your biggest take-away?What are you going to do next?	Facilitation Team
4:00	Adjourn	
	Dinner will be organized for persons remaining in Fort Collins	

Facilitation organized by the Institute for Research in the Social Sciences (IRISS) and the CSU Science of Team Science Team (SciTS).

CSU Facilitation Team: Dr. Jeni Cross, Associate Professor, Department of Sociology/Director of IRISS; Dr. Ellie Dickmann, IRISS Associate Director; Hannah Love, Ph.D. Candidate, Department of Sociology; Alyssa Stephens, Research Associate, IRISS.